
&{dr * d}canara Bank
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

REf : VRN/SALE NOTICE/DURGAKUND/LAA,IOUR-/2023 Date: 04-09-2023

2J

M/S LAMOUR (BORROWER)

PROP- Smt. SUNITA GUPTA W/O Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA

JATSWAL KATRA N 8/25L A76,
NEWADA SUNDERPUR, VARANASI-221005

Smt. SUNITA GUPTA WO Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA (BORROWER & MORTGAGOR)

B 34/1.28 SUKULPURA, KHOJAWAN

DISTRI CT- VARANA5I.221010

SHASHANK KUIVIAR GUPTA S/O Mr. RAIESH KUMAR GUPTA (GUARANTOR)

B 341128 SUKULPURA, KHOJAWAN

DISTRICT- VARANASI-221010

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security
lnterest (Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, Varanasi Durgakund Bianch have taken
possession of the assets described in Schedute of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of
Section 13(4) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payabte by you to our
Varanasi Durgakund Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to seU the assets more futty described in the ichedute of Sate
Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made thereunder, I am
herewith sending the Sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sate.

This is without prejudice to any other rights avaitab[e to the Bank under the subject Act/
or any other [aw in force.

, Canara Bank

To

1)

3)

ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE



\e6mr * S,Canara Bank
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE
E-Auction Sate Notice for Sate of lmmovabte Properties under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rute 8 (6) of the
Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)

that the betow described immovabte property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the
constructive/physicat (Strike whichever is not appticabte) possession of which has been taken by the
Authorised Officer of Varanasi Durgakund Branch of the Canara Bank., witt be sotd on "As is where is",
"As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 27 -09-2023, for recovery of Rs. 772443,50/- (Rupees Seven

Lacs Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty Three and Paisa Fifty only ) for WCTL and Rs. 192000/-
(Rupees One Lacs Ninety Two Thousand only ) for GECL 1.0 + interest from 01-06-2021 along with incidental

charges and cost due to the Varanasi Durgakund Branch of Canara Bank from M/S LAMOUR
(BORROWER), SMT. SUNITA GUPTA (BORROWER & MORTGAGOR) and sRI SHASHANK
KUMAR GUPTA (GURANTOR}.

Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit:

S. No ProDertv Address Reserve Price (Rs) EMD (RS)

1 All the part and parcel of property Area- 1159 Sqft, Arazi No 164,

Mauza- Betawar, Pargana- Kaswar Raja, Tehsil- Sadar Varanasi,
Village- Ramrepur, Ward- Sarnath, District- Varanasi.

Rs.1 148000/- Rs.1 14800/-

Earnest Money Deposit shatl be deposited on or before 26-09-202 up to 5:00 PM.

5.no Property Boundaries
1 All the part and par€el of property Area- 1159 Sqft,

Arazi No.164, Mauza- Betawar, Pargana- (aswar Raja,

Tehsil- Sadar Varanasi, Village- Ramrepur, Ward-

Sarnath, District- Varanasi.

East Kaccha Rasta 16 Ft. Wide
West Rest Part of Arazi

North Land of Shantana Sinsh
South Rest Part of Arazi

Detaits of Properties:

For detaited terms and conditions of the sate ptease refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's
website (www. canarabank.com) or may contact Manager, Canara Bank, Varanasi Durgakund B,ranch Ph.
No.8173007793 during office hours on any working day.

Date: 04-09-2023
Ptace: Varanasi

d Officer
ANK



dI-dry-rl * +\canara Bank
DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 04.09.2023

1. Name and Address of Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Varanasi Durgakund

2. Name and Address of the Borrower & Guarantors :

1) M/S LAMOUR (BORROWER)

PROP- Smt. SUNITA GUPTA W/O MT. RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA

JATSWAL KATRA N 8/2s1-A16,
NEWADA SUNDERPUR, VARANASI-221005

2) smt. SUNITA GUPTA W/O MT, RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA (BORROWER & MORTGAGOR)

B 341128 5U KU LPU RA, KHOJAWAN

DISTRICT- VARANASI-221010

3) SHASHANK KUMAR GUPTA S/O Mr. RA]ESH KUMAR GUPTA (GURANTOR)

B 34/128 SU KULPURA, KHOJAWAN

DISTRICT- VARANASI-221010

3. Totat Liabitities as on 31-05-2021 : Rs.772443.50 (Rupees seven Lacs Seventy Two Thousand
Four Hundred Forty Three and Paisa Fifty only) for WCTL and Rs. 192000 (Rupees One Lacs Ninety
Two Thousand onlylfor GECt1,0+interest and incidental charges thereon.

a) Mode of Auction: E-auction

b) Detaits of Auction service provider: M/s C1 lndia Pvt Ltd,
Udyog Vihar, phase 2, Gulf Petrchem,
Building No 301, G u rga on -t22OfS, Haryana
Contact no: 70808044651 0124-4302000
Email: mithalesh.kumar@clindia.com

c) Date & Time of Auction: 27 -09-2023 between 11:30AM to 12:30PM

d) Ptace of Auction: E-auction

4. Reserve Price:

S. No Propertv Address Reserve Price (Rs EMD (RS)
,|

All the part and parcel of propeny Area- 1159 Sqft, Arazi No
154, Mauza- Betawar, Pargana- Kaswar Raja, Tehsil- Sadar
Varanasi, Village- Ramrepur, Ward- Sarnath, District-
Varanasi.

Rs. 'l 'l 4 8000 / - Rs.'1 '14800/ -

5. Other terms and Conditions:

a) The property/ies witt besotd in "AS lSWHERE lS" condition, inctuding encumbrances if any.
There are no encumbrances to the knowtedge of the Bank.



&-d{n* d}Canara Bank
b) Auction/bidding shat[ be onty through "on[ine Etectronic Bidding" through the website

www.bankeauctions.com . Bidders are advised to go through the website for detaited terms
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceeding.

c) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, Canara Bank

Varanasi Durgakund Branch from 70-09-2023 -lO 27-09-2023 during o.ffice hour.

d)The property witt be sotd for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

e) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour
of Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Varanasi Durgakund Branch OR sha[[ be deposited
through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of A,/c No 19446209272434 IFSC

Code: CNRB00'19446 o^ or before 5.00 pm on 26-09-2023.

f) Intending bidders sha[[ hotd a valid digital signature certificate and e-maiI address.
For detaits with regard to digitat signature ptease contact the service provider rurs

G{ lndia Pvt Ltd, Udyog Vihar, phase 2, Gulf Petrchem, Building No 3Ol, Gurgaon-122015,
Haryana, Contact no! 7040804466/ O124-43O2OOOi Email!
mithalesh.kumar@cl india.com/!4t44Lba!teagg!!9!9:99!!.

g) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the
fottowing documents/detaits on or before 26-09-2023 (date) 5.00. PM, to Canara Bank,

Varanasi Durgakund, by hand or by emait.
i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowtedgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successfut. bidder would have
to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance
amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c details for ontine refund of EMD.

h) The intending bidders shoutd register their names at portal www.bankeauctions.eom and
get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avaiI ontine training on e-
auction from the service M/s Cl lndia Pvt Ltdr Udyog Vihar, phase 2, Gutf Petrchem, Buitding
No 3Ol, Gurgaon-122lJ15, Haryana, contact nor 7OaO8O4466/ Ol2 4-43O2OOOi
Email! mithalesh.kumar@cl india.com/I [y{Da!EgaUg!-eI9Cg!!
EMD deposited by the unsuccessfut bidder sha[[ be refunded to them. The EMD shatl not carry
any interest.

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shatt improvd their
offers in multipties of Rs.10000/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorised Officer
depending upon the vatue of the property with a minimum of Rs.10000 as incremental vatue).
The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of'Ontine'auction



tuffir * d\canara Bank
shatt be declared as successful bidder. Sate shalt be confirmed in favour of the successful
bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.

j) The successfut bidder shatl deposit 25% of the sate price (inctusive of EMD atready paid),
immediatety on dectaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from
the date of confirmation of sate by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay
the sate price, the deposit made by him sha[[ be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without
any notice and property shatt forthwith be put up for sale agajn.

k) For sate proceeds of Rs.50 Lacs (Rupees Fifty [acs) and above, the successfuI bidder wi[[ have
to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sate proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS
certificate to the Bank.

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticable sha[[ be
borne by the successful bidder onty.

m) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions
of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

n) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in
participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or Varanasi Durgakund
branch who, as a facilitating Centre, shatl make necessary arrangements.

o) For further detajls contact, Canara Bank, Varanasi Durgakund Branch (Ph. No 8173007793)
e-mail id cb19446@canarabank.com. OR the service provider M/s cl rndia pvt Ltd, udyog
Vihar, phase 2, Gulf Petrchem, Building No 3Ol, Gurgaon-122O'15, Haryana
Contact no! 7080404466/ 0124-43O2OOO; Email:
mithalesh.kumar@c{ india.com/www.bankeauctions.com.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION /CAUTION

Bidding in.the tast minutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider witt be responsibte for any lapseq/failure (lnternet
failure, Power faiture, etc. ) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward
off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make att the necessary
arrangements/ atternatives such as back -up, power suppty and whatever etse required so that
they are abte to circumvent such situation and are abte to participate in thg auction
successfu[[y.

$T€rlhrt
Eank

Ptace: Varanasi
Date:04-09-2023

bfficer


